
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY / ' . - * • l . ., c 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ^ A/£/< Cr £./\s '^ J 
_ -_Engineering Bureau - S/^AI ^JU/LK ^Q-V^it 

San Juan 30-4 #64H Well " " T ~ ~ 1 
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET Zc-oZf-iaW? 

THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Application Acronyms: 
[NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-Standard Location] 

[DD-Directional Drilling] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Respqhf e] ~ j j 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] g-
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling ^ J LS2 

[X] NSL [ ] NSP [ ] DD [ ] SD ^ r r ; 

Check One Only for [B] and [C] i f O 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement ' r C ..) 

[ ] DHC [ ] CTB [ ] PLC [ ] PC [ ] OLS [ ] OLM ' J 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
[ ] WFX [ ] PMX [ ] SWD [ ] IPI [ ] EOR [ ] PPR 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] [ ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] [X] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] [ ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] [ ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] [ ] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] [ ] Waivers are Attached 

[3] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I , or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, 
RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the 
application package returned with no action taken. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with supervisory capacity. 

David M. Poage / ( J c y e ^ A ^ fAt Landman 8/13/10 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 11, 2010 Certified-Return Receipt 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6648 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive. 
SantaFe.NM 87505 

RE: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 # 64H Well 
750' FSL, 1403' FWL-Section 21-T30N-R4W--Surface Location 
800'FSL, 2540' FWL-Section 22-T30N-R4W-Bottom Hole location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) hereby requests Administrative Approval for an Unorthodox 
Location of its San Juan 30-4 #64H Pictured Cliffs formation well under the provisions of New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division, East Blanco Pictured Cliffs Pool rules. 

This well is located in the SW/4 of Section 21-T30N-R4W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico and is dedicated 
to a special project area consisting of the SE/4 of Section 21 and SW/4 of Section 22-T30N-R4W in the East 
Blanco Pictured Cliffs gas pool. 

This well is located closer than 660' from the eastern special project area boundary by 557'.This well is 
within the boundaries ofthe San Juan 30-4 Unit. This location is being drilled as a horizontal well bore and 
is situated so that the longest lateral can be accessed. This additional length is required to provide for the 
potential for the production ofthe most reserves and the best possible economics for this well. 

Attempts to drill and set casing at the legal window have been unsuccessful as a highly fractured area was 
encountered. This caused a substantial mud loss, hole sluffing and equipment stuck in the hole. The 
decision has been made to set and cement casing at a point 557' from the legal boundary and 103' from the 
western boundary of the special project area. Thus the wellbore will enter the Pictured Cliffs formation 
outside the normal setback for this formation. 

Energen Resources Corporation is the operator of the affected spacing unit. There are other working 
interest owners who have been notified and have been requested to approve waivers. A list of these 
owners and copies of the waiver letters are attached to this proposal. Also attached is a well location plat 
showing dedicated acreage (C102) and a plat showing the affected spacing unit. 

Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

David M. Poage 
District Landman 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



DISTRICT I 
1625 N. Frenoh Dr., Hobbs, N.M. BB240 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12, 2005 

1301 IT. Grand Avenue, Artesia, N.M. 8B210 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztoo, N.M. 67410 

BISISICLJY 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NU 87505 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 'Pool Code 'Pool Name 

72400 BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS 
'Property Code 'Property Name • Well Number 

21994 SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 64 ff 
'OGRID No. "Operator Name ' HevaUon 

162928 ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 7554' 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

N 
Section 

21 
Township 

30N 
Range 

4W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

750' 
North/South lino 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

1403' 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot co. 

N 
Section 

22 
Township 

30N 
Range 

4W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

800' 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

2540' 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 
** Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code "Order No. 

16 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

FND J.25 - BC 
BLM 1953 

FND 3.25' BC 
BLM 1953 

FND 3.25" BC 
BLM 1953 

in O 
CD o 

• * 
IT) UJ b z 

— 21 

DIRECTIONAL DRILL 
N 89"29'08" E 
2002.88' 1 

-1403' 41880'-

FMD 3.25" BC S 89 5 5 51 
BLM 1953 WEST 

SURFACE LOCATION 
LAT. 36.79196- N 
LONG. 107.26451 - W 
DATUM (NAD 1983) 

22 — 
-DIRECTIONAL DRILL 

S 89 '59 '41" E 
4420.00' I 

-2540 ' -
BH 

ml 

_LL 5285.16' (M) ~ 5 . £ B9-56'36" W 
5282.64' (R) * M ? 5 3 B C N 8 9 ' 5 9 W 

ENTRY POINT 
LAT. 3G.79210 - N 
LONG. 107.25767- W 
DATUM (NAD 1983) fit/is 

5283.74' (M) ^ 3 . 2 5 - B 

5277.36' (R) BLM 1953 

BOTTOM HOLE 
LAT. 36.79210' N 
LONG. 107.24256- W 
DATUM (NAD 1983) 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hervby certify that the information contained herein 
is true and compleU to the best of my knowledga and 
belief, cond that this organUaction either owns a 
working interest or unUased mineral interest in ths 
land including the proposed be Horn hole location or has 
a right to drill this well ct this location pursuant to a 
oontroot with an owner or a compulsory pooling order 
heretofure entered by the division. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
ms or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and comet to the best of my belief, 

OCTOBER 14, 2009 
Pete of Sumy 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

2 , \\J£&J@ 

DAVID RUSSELL 
Certificate Number 10201 



ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 
SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT#64 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
LOCATED IN THE SE/4 SW/4 OF SECTION 21, 

T30N, R4W, N.M.P.M., 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

GROUND ELEVATION: 7554'( NAVD 88 

J \ 
( Ah / j , 

r jS " V 1 

JLL. 

) 
1 > 

° ^JJ 

' j j j ^ \ f - i - ^ 

VP 
Ga3Wl'> \ \ 

XJ? J\ 

I. V 

m 
. ERC ~ SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT #64 
: NO NEW ACCESS 

y * J ' f/A wcv' 
/ 

J 

/ / (( w /' 
, r J \\ 

y j y j A p 

1) FROM BLANCO, NM, TRAVEL EAST ON"HWY*64, 40 MILES TO FOREST ROAD #310- : >XV \ ^ ( f -
2) TURN NORTH AND TRAVEL 4.4 MILES TO F.R. #311. ' ^ V ^ . V W 
3) TURN LEFT ON F.R. #311 AND TRAVEL 1.2 MILES TO F.R. #311R. ^ 
4) TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.1 MILE. H ^ x 
5) TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL THROUGH GATE 0.3 MILES TO EXISTING LOCATION. " 

WELL FLAG LOCATED AT LAT. 36.79196° N, LONG. 107.26451 ° W (NAD 83) 

U.S.G.S. QUAD: BIXLER RANCH 
SCALE: 1 " = 2000' (1:24,000) 
JOB No.: ERG269_REV1 
DATE: 10/21/09 

NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED ROADS MUST MEET 
SMA DESIGN STANDARDS 

INSTALL CULVERTS AS NEEDED 

Russell Surveying 
1409 W. Aztec Blvd. #2 

• M Aztec, New Mexico 87410 
(505) 334-8637 
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San Juan 30-4 Unit #64H Well 
Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

Affected Owners 

J&M Raymond, Ltd. 
4 ^ylAMACAM, LLC. 
(x ^harles W. Gay 

>/Lorrayn Gay Hacker 
POBOX 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

MAR Oil & Gas 
Attn: Mr. Leon Romero 
PO Box 5155 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 

Thomas P. Tinnin 
Attn: Mr. Tinnin 
2303 Candelaria Road, NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

Tinnin Law Firm, A Professional 
Corporation 
500 Marquette, NW, Suite 1300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
Company 
Attn: Ms. Cherylene Charley 
PO Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Ruth Zimmerman 
Attn: Ms. Hazel Hart 
842 Muirlands Vista Way 
La Jolla CA 92037 

Dugan Production Corporation 
PO Box 420 
Farmington NM 87499 

Navatex Energy, LP 
Zia Data Search Corporation 
Oil & Gas Accounting Services 
P. O. Drawer 2188 
Roswell, NM 88202 

/ 

Rio Aribagas 
c/o Edclye Dreyer Management Co., as 
Agent 
4925 Greenville Avenue Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75206 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6655 

Navatex Energy, LP 
Zia Data Search Corporation 
Oil & Gas Accounting Services 
P. O. Drawer 2188 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Accounting Services: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Land Assistant 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



Mmvzff vi thtlntxatf Wl 

S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6662 

Rio Aribagas 
c/o Eddye Dreyer Management Co., as Agent 
4925 Greenville Avenue Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75203 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Dreyer: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



C&SJM/ ftJcmff a ŝafEsaM to/ 
R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6679 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
Attn: Ms. Cherylene Charley 
P. 0. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Charley: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6686 

Thomas P. Tinnin 
2303 Candelaria Road, NW 
Albuquerque,, NM 87107 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750* FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Tinnin: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6693 

Tinnin Law Firm, A Professional Corporation 
500 Marquette, NW, Suite 1300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750'FSL & 1403'FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Tinnin: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6709 

J&M Raymond, Ltd. 
Raymond & Sons I, LLC, General Partner 
Attn: James Raymond 
P.O. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By:. 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6709 

TAMACAM, LLC 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6709 

Charles W. Gay 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection1 to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By:. 

. hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 

Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6709 

Lorrayn Gay Hacker 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6716 

MAR Oil & Gas 
Attn: Mr. Leon Romero 
P. O. Box 5155 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Romero: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 
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R E S O U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6723 

Ruth Zimmerman 
Attn: Ms. Hazel Hart 
842 Muirlands Vista Way 
La Jolla, CA 92037 

Re: Administrative 'Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Hart: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S 0 U R C E S 

August 13, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6730 

. Dugan Production Corp. 
Attn: Skip Fraker 
P. 0. Box 420 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 
San Juan 30-4 #64H Well 
750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Fraker: 

Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for 
the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 #64H well. A copy of the application has been 
attached for your review. 

If you have no objection to this unorthodox location, please sign the three copies of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) 
days of the receipt of this letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen 
Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S 0 U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6877 

Navatex Energy, LP 
Zia Data Search Corporation 
Oil & Gas Accounting Services 
P. O. Drawer 2188 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750'FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Accounting Services: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy ofthe application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/ab 
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WAIVER 

A/auak/ r^frffij L..P. hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: 9/1 I/O Bv: y / L f x L ^ f S%*?f 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLjvPFarmington t5mce, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6914 

Tinnin Law Firm, A Professional Corporation 
500 Marquette, NW, Suite 1300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Tinnin: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

sretry Waives TJbje€tionto the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen ResouregTCorporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referejjeetrTApplication for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-41P64H well. 

Date: 
Cc: Oi Xffl^Azic Offic^rBLlT -t-armm§torToffice, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
7009 2250 0001 5075 7424 

September 1, 2010 

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Attention: Mr. David Brooks 

Legal Examiner 

RE: San Juan 30-4 Well No. 64H Well 

Non-Standard Location (NSL) Application 

Unit N, Section 21-T30N-R4W 

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Brooks: 

By letter dated August 23, 2010 you informed that additional information was required to complete the 

referenced application. You advised that a new notice to offsetting owners was needed so that proper 

notification would be made. This matter has been completed and copies o f t he new notice letters are 

enclosed with this letter. 

In addition you requested that you be notified of the footage location of the "penetration point" of the 

Pictured Cliffs formation in this well . This footage is 801 ' FSL and 2430' FWL of Section 21-T30N-R4W. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please advise if this application is incomplete in any other 

manner. 

Sincerely, 

David M. Poage 

District Landman 
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Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6877 

Navatex Energy, LP 
Zia Data Search Corporation 
Oil & Gas Accounting Services 
P. O. Drawer 2188 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Accounting Services: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6884 

Rio Aribagas 
c/o Eddye Dreyer Management Co., as Agent 
4925 Greenville Avenue Suite 900 
Dallas, TX 75203 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Dreyer: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6891 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
Attn: Ms. Cherylene Charley 
P. O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Charley: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6907 

Thomas P. Tinnin 
2303 Candelaria Road, NW 
Albuquerque,, NM 87107 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Tinnin: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy ofthe application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6914 

Tinnin Law Firm, A Professional Corporation 
500 Marquette, NW, Suite 1300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Tinnin: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

Augusl 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6921 

J&M Raymond, Ltd. 
Raymond & Sons I, LLC, General Partner 
Attn: James Raymond 
P.O. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30,2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6921 

TAMACAM, LLC 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6921 

Charles W. Gay 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750'FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 
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R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6921 

Lorrayn Gay Hacker 
Attn: James Raymond 
P. 0. Box 291445 
Kerrville, TX 78029-1445 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Raymond: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6938 

MAR Oil & Gas 
Attn: Mr. Leon Romero 
P. 0. Box 5155 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Romero: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30,2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 6945 

Ruth Zimmerman 
Attn: Ms. Hazel Hart 
842 Muirlands Vista Way 
La Jolla, CA 92037 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Hart: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gillian Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 



R E S O U R C E S 

August 30, 2010 Certified Mail 
7007 2680 0002 5579 7400 

Dugan Production Corp. 
Attn: Skip Fraker 
P. 0. Box 420 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Re: Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location 

750' FSL & 1403' FWL 
Section 21-T30N-R4W (Surface Location) 
800' FSL & 2540' FWL 
Section 22-T30N-R4W (Bottom Hole Location (proposed) 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Fraker: 

In reference to letter dated August 13, 2010, Energen Resources Corporation (Energen) filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (NMOCD), an application for the Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox location for its San Juan 30-4 
#64H well. A copy of the application has been attached for your review. 

Energen's previous letter requested that if you had no objection to this unorthodox location, you needed to sign the three copies 
of the attached waiver and within twenty (20) days of receipt of the letter, return one (1) executed copy to the NMOCD at 1220 
South Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, one (1) copy to our office and retain one (1) copy for your files. I apologize 
for any confusion but if you object you must also file your objection with the NMOCD within twenty (20) days of receipt of this 
letter. 

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Gifl/an Black 
Land Assistant 

/gb 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for 
Energen Resources Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

objects to the above referenced Application for Unorthodox Location for Energen Resources 
Corporation's San Juan 30-4 #64H well. 

Date: By: 
Cc: OCD-Aztec Office, BLM-Farmington office, Offset operators 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505.325.6800 


